

Court No. - 48

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 735 of 2020

Appellant :- Naushad

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- A.Z.Khan

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Pritinker Diwaker,J.

Hon'ble Shekhar Kumar Yadav,J.

Admit.

Call for the record of the court below.

Order on Bail Application

Issue notice on this application.

Learned A.G.A. accepts notice on behalf of State.

List this case in the week commencing 06.04.2020.

In the meanwhile, if the State so desires, may file objection.

Order Date :- 7.2.2020

SK